AGENDA COMMON COUNCIL MEETING JULY 9, 2018

PUBLIC SESSION 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

7:30 p.m.

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO.

- 239 Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held June 25, 2018
- 240 Appoint Commissioner of Deeds
- 241 Approve Use of Public Space Ronald Castaldo, Owner of a Single Family Dwelling Located at 48 West VanBuren Street, In Order to Install a New Porch
- 242 Approve Use of Public Space Richard Bateman, Owner of Single Family Dwelling Located at 21 West Fifth Street, In Order to Install a One (1) Car Parking Area
- 243 Approve Use of Public Space Tammy McDonald, Owner of a Single Family Dwelling Located at 216 East Eleventh Street, In Order to Install A Fence
- 244 Approve Use of Public Space Oswego Elks Club #217, Owner of Property Located at 132 West Fifth Street, In Order to Remove and Replace an Existing Monument
- 245 Approve Use of Public Space Jessica Lagray, Owner of a Single Family Dwelling Located at 171 East Eleventh Street, In Order to Install a New Retaining Wall and Parking Area
- 246 Approve Use of Public Space Robert McGrath, Owner of the Clubhouse Tavern and Spencer's Ali, Located at 124-126 West Second Street, for Use Of Five (5) Parking Spaces in Front of His Establishment on Sunday, July 29, 2018, As Part of a Fundraiser for Move Along, Inc.
- 247 Approve Use Of Public Space Paul Lear, Site Manager of Fort Ontario, In Order to Host the Revolutionary War Reenactment Event on Saturday, August 25, 2018
- 248 Accept Donation of a Ballistic Vest for Law Enforcement K9 to the Police Department from Vested Interest in K9s, Inc.
- 249 Approve Authorization of Food Vendor Permits to Vendors Which Do Not Operate at a Fixed Location
- 250 Confirm 2018 Assessment Roll for the City of Oswego
- 251 Approve Standard Work Day for Elected and Appointed Officials
- 252 Approve Standard Work Day for Certain Positions Within the City of Oswego
- 253 Authorize Mayor to Enter Into an Agreement with the Oswego City School District For School Resource Officers
- 254 Authorize Mayor to Sign a Memorandum of Understanding with the County Of Oswego Regarding Department of Social Services Housing Requirements
- 255 Authorize City Chamberlain to Create the Oswego Revitalization Projects Account and Further Authorize City Chamberlain to Advance Current Funds For Said Projects
- 256 Approve Transfer of Funds From the Water Fund Contingent Account to The Water Power and Pump Account for the Purchase of Three (3) Inserta-valves
- 257 Approve Attendance at the First Line Supervisory Training Program to be Held July 29 August 24, 2018 in Queens, New York Re: Request of Randall B. Griffin, Fire Chief
- 258 Approve Attendance at the New York Police Juvenile Officers Association Annual Training Conference to be Held August 27 31, 2018 in Binghamton, New York
 - Re: Request of Tory L. DeCaire, Police Chief
- 259 Waive Rules of the Common Council to Present Resolution No. 260 From The Floor Without Committee Consideration
- 260 Approve Transfer of Property Located at 305 ½ East Seneca Street and 375 Mitchell Street and Further Authorize City Chamberlain to Complete Budget Amendment for Same

UNFINISHED BUSINESS